



**BID BULLETIN 01**

**Date:** June 11, 2024

**Project Title:** Supply and Delivery of Hardware and Construction Supplies (VSU-GOODS-24-40)

**Location:** VSU Main, Visca, Baybay City, Leyte

Bidders are hereby informed/reminded of the following addendums/amendments/clarifications:

**I. LIST OF REQUIREMENTS**

<b>(1st Envelope) TECHNICAL COMPONENT ENVELOPE</b>	
<i>Legal Documents</i>	
1	PhilGEPS Certificate of Registration (Platinum)
<i>Technical Documents</i>	
2	Statement of All On-Going Government & Private Contracts
3	Statement of Bidder's Single Largest Completed Contract (at least 25% of the ABC or Php <b>614,668.75</b> .)
	Or
	Statement of at least two (2) similar completed contracts w/ total amount of at least Php <b>614,668.75</b> and the largest of which should be at least PHP <b>307,334.37</b>
4	Bid Security
5	Technical Specifications
6	SCHEDULE of Requirements/Production and delivery schedule
7	Manpower Requirements
8	After Sales service/parts from acceptance of delivered goods (at least 1 year for equipment and 3 months for supplies)
9	Original Duly Signed Omnibus Sworn Statement
<i>Financial Documents</i>	
10	The Supplier's Audited Financial Statements
11	Net Financial Contracting Capacity (at least Php <b>2,458,675.00</b> )
	Or
	Committed Line of Credit (at least Php <b>245,867.50</b> )
<b>(2<sup>nd</sup> Envelope) FINANCIAL COMPONENT ENVELOPE</b>	
12	Original of duly signed and accomplished Financial Bid Form
13	Original of duly signed and accomplished Price Schedule(s)



**Please take note:**

1. In the **Technical Specifications**, bidders must state either “Comply” or “Not Comply” **against each of the individual parameters of the specifications** per item stating the corresponding performance parameter of the equipment offered. Statements of “Comply” or “Not Comply” must be supported by evidence in the **Bidders Bid** and cross-referenced to that evidence. Evidence shall be in the form of **manufacturer’s un-amended sales literature (Data Sheets), unconditional statements of specification and compliance issued by the manufacturer, samples, independent test data, and Brand and Model** as appropriate. A statement that is not supported by evidence or is subsequently found to be contradicted by the evidence presented will render the Bid under evaluation liable for rejection. A statement either in the Bidders statement of compliance or the supporting evidence that is found to be false either during Bid evaluation, post-qualification or the execution of the Contract may be regarded as fraudulent and render the Bidder or supplier liable for prosecution subject to the provisions of **ITB** Clause 3.1(a)(ii) and/or **GCC** Clause 2.1 (a)(ii).

2. Bidders are advised to use the latest GPPB forms for the following documents:

- a) Omnibus Sworn Statement
- b) Performance Securing Declaration (if applicable)
- c) Price Schedule for Goods Offered
- d) Bid Form
- e) Bid Securing Declaration

These forms can be accessed from the GPPB website: <https://www.gppb.gov.ph/downloadables.php>. Documents that are not in its updated/latest format shall be a ground for disqualification of the bidder.

**II. Preparation of Electronic Bid (for bidders who prefer electronic bid submission)**

- 1. **Scan per document** into Portable Document Format (PDF) and should be printable.
- 2. Properly label all scanned documents for prompt identification. Filename of documents, whichever are applicable to the bidder, should be as follows:

Document	Filename (in PDF form)
1. PhilGEPS Certificate of Registration (Platinum)	PhilGEPS
2. Statement of On-Going Government & Private Contracts	Statement of On-Going Contracts
3. Statement of Bidder's Single Largest Completed Contract	SLCC
4. Statement of at least two (2) similar completed contracts	Statement of Completed Contracts
5. Bid Security	Bid Security
6. Technical Specifications	Technical Specifications
7. SCHEDULE of Requirements/ 8. Production and delivery schedule	Schedule of Requirements
9. Manpower Requirements	Manpower Requirements
10. After Sales service/parts	After Sales
11. Omnibus Sworn Statement	Omnibus Sworn Statement
12. Audited Financial Statements	Audited Financial Statements
13. Net Financial Contracting Capacity	NFCC
14. Committed Line of Credit	CLC
15. Bid Form	Bid Form
16. Price Schedule	Price Schedule



3. Create two (2) folders that are password-protected. The first folder should contain all requirements under Technical Component checklist as presented under Section VIII.

The second folder should contain all requirements under Financial Component checklist.

4. Compress the two (2) folders and name as follows: a) first folder: **Technical Documents**, b) second folder: **Financial Documents**.
5. Email the 2 compressed folders to Ms. Jessamine C. Ecleo at [jessamine.ecleo@vsu.edu.ph](mailto:jessamine.ecleo@vsu.edu.ph) before the deadline.

**III. Changes in the Bidding Documents**

Original	
<p><b>Section I. Invitation to Bid</b></p> <p>5. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested Bidders on 30 May – 19 June 2024 until 10:00 AM from the given address and website(s) below and upon payment of the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents, pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB, in the amount of Five Thousand Pesos (PhP 5,000.00). The Procuring Entity shall allow the bidder to present its proof of payment for the fees in person, by facsimile, or through electronic means.</p>	<p><i>(Amendment)</i></p> <p>5. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by interested Bidders on 30 May – 19 June 2024 until 10:00 AM from the given address and website(s) below and upon payment of the applicable fee for the Bidding Documents, pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by the GPPB, in the amount of Five Thousand Pesos (PhP 5,000.00). The Procuring Entity shall allow the bidder to present its proof of payment for the fees in person, by facsimile, or through electronic means:</p> <p>The Bidders may deposit the payment for the bidding documents to the Visayas State University Landbank Account with the following details:</p> <p>Account Name: Visayas State University Fund 164          Account Number: <u>3572-1000-13</u></p> <p>Then send the deposit slip to <a href="mailto:jessamine.ecleo@vsu.edu.ph">jessamine.ecleo@vsu.edu.ph</a></p>
<p><b>Section II. Instructions to Bidders</b></p> <p>15. Sealing and Marking of Bids</p>	<p><i>(Additional Instructions)</i></p> <p>Bidders are requested to submit three (3) copies of its bid – 1 Original, Copy 1, and Copy 2.</p> <p>For filing purposes, the bidders are urged to use <b>Light Blue</b> envelopes for its Technical and Financial Component envelopes, including the Mother (outer) Envelope.</p>



**IV. Revised List of Goods and Technical Specifications**

- Some Specifications were added (in red font) and/or deleted (in blue font)
- Some Quantities and Unit Prices (ABC) were changed

Item #	Description	Unit	Qty	ABC/Unit (Pesos)	Total ABC (Pesos)
1	<b>4-inch metal cutting disc</b> <i>heavy-duty, EN12413 compliant;</i>	pc	20	100.00	2,000.00
2	<b>8-steps Ladder Aluminum Lightweight</b> <b>Foldable and Light weight aluminum design</b> <i>2x8-Steps Ladder, 6.30ft (double sided)</i> <i>Open ladder is at least up to: 192 cm (~6.30 ft)</i> <i>Main Material: High Strength Aluminum</i> <i>Dimension: approx.50 x 16.5 x 201, cm</i> <i>atleast Unit Weight: 4 kg</i> <i>atleast Max Load Capacity: 150 kg (330 lbs)</i> <i>Unit Dimensions: approx. 50 x 16.5 x 201, cm</i> <i>Durable aluminum profile with anodizing finish</i> <i>Rust proof steel platform</i>	pc	1	12,000.00	12,000.00
3	<b>Balanced Microphone Cable, 100meter</b> <i>Heavy duty</i> <i>Three Conductors</i> <i>Ground with cotton shield</i> <i>Compatible for XLR, TS &amp; TRS connectors</i>	roll	1	7,000.00	7,000.00
4	<b>Brush/Grass Cutter 2 Stroke</b> <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> <b>Technical Details</b> ◀ <i>Displacement: 40.2cc</i> ▶ <i>Match Engine: 1E40F-7</i> ▶ <i>Rated Power: 1.4kw</i> ▶ <i>Idle Speed: 2800-3200r/min</i> ▶ <i>Mix Ratio: 25:1 (Gas/2T Oil)</i> ▶ <i>Tank Capacity: 1200ml</i> ▶ <i>Net Weight: approx. 9kg</i> ▶ <i>Shaft Diameter: approx. 28mm</i> ▶ <i>Shaft Length: approx. 160cm</i> <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> <b>Freebies</b> ▶ <i>Functional and good quality</i> ▶ <i>1x Metal Blade</i> ▶ <i>1x (FREE) Nylon/Tansi</i> ▶ <i>1x Shoulder Strap</i> ▶ <i>1x Gas/2T Oil Container</i> ▶ <i>1x Tools Set</i>	unit	2	15,500.00	31,000.00
5	<b>Bulb Socket, PVC</b> <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> <i>Standard size,</i> <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> <i>round,</i> <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> <i>ISO Certified and Good Quality</i>	pc	25	50.00	1,250.00



6	<b>Bulb, LED, 15W</b>	pc	11	300.00	3,300.00
	☑Wattage: 15 Watts				
	☑Lumens: 1521				
	☑Color Temp. : Daylight				
	☑Beam Angle: 200 degrees				
	☑Voltage: 170-240 V AC 50/60Hz				
	☑Bulb Holder: E27				
	☑Life Hours: 15,000 hrs.				
	☑Material: PC cover & Aluminum PCB				
7	<b>Bulb, Sockets</b>	pc	9	100.00	900.00
	☑Plastic				
	☑round, size 3" x 3",				
	☑White color.				
	☑For E27 bulbs.				
8	<b>Cement, Portland</b>	bag	150	330.00	49,500.00
	☑Type 1P, Premium Quality				
	☑ASTM C150				
9	<b>Concrete Hollow Blocks (CHB), 4"</b>	pc	525	25.00	13,125.00
	☑Standard Size				
	☑3-Cell Concrete Hollow Block 4"				
	☑At least 350psi				
10	<b>Crushed gravel, 3/4 inch nominal diameter crushed stone, for coarse aggregates</b>	cu.m.	6	1,800.00	10,800.00
11	<b>Door Knob</b>	pc	10	1,000.00	10,000.00
	▶ Stainless Steel				
	▶ Door Thickness: 35-50mm				
	▶ Entrance Function				
	▶ 3 Keys Included				
	▶ US32D Finish				
	▶ High Quality				
	▶ Heavy Duty				
12	<b>Electric grinder, genuine</b>	set	1	4,000.00	4,000.00
	Diameter: 100mm				
	Voltage: AC, 220-240V; Amperage: 3.2A				
	Hertz: 50-60Hz; Wattage: 840W				
13	<b>Electrical Conduit (PVC) Orange, 1"(32mm) x 3m</b>	length	50	250.00	12,500.00
	Sched 40, Durable, Good Quality				
14	<b>Electrical Conduit, (PVC) Orange, 1/2" x 3m</b>	length	60	150.00	9,000.00
15	<b>Electrical Outlet, 3 gang universal outlet with ground, (surface type)</b>	pc	5	150.00	750.00
	☑10A				
	☑250V				
	☑Heavy Duty				
	☑Durable				
16	<b>Electrical PVC Clip, 20mm/ 1/2" diameter</b>	pc	180	5.00	900.00
17	<b>Electrical Square Box (PVC), 4" x 4"</b>	pc	5	150.00	750.00
18	<b>Electrical Tape (Rubber)</b>	pc	10	180.00	1,800.00
	☑rubber, 0.8 x 19mm x 8m any color				



19	<b>Electrical Tape, Vinyl</b>	roll	20	75.00	1,500.00
	☑Flame retardant and compatible with plastic cable and wire harness insulations				
	☑Flexible PVC with aggressive rubber adhesive				
	☑Primary electrical insulation for all wire and cable splices rated up to 600 volts.				
	☑19mm x 16m x 0.155mm				
	☑Heavy Duty				
	☑ASTM approved				
20	<b>Electrical Wire, PDX Gauge 12, 75 meters per roll</b>	roll	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
	☑Thermoplastic Wire rated at 60°C, 600V				
	☑Pure Copper				
21	<b>Electrical Wire, THHN / THWN, AWG 10 (5.5mm<sup>2</sup>), Stranded, 150 meters/box</b>	box	1	8,500.00	8,500.00
	☑Building Wire				
	☑Stranded with Nylon Insulation				
	☑Gauge 10				
	☑UL listed				
22	<b>Electrical Wire, THHN/THWN, AWG 4(22mm<sup>2</sup>), Stranded</b>	meter	150	230.00	34,500.00
23	<b>Electrical Wire, THHN/THWN, AWG 6 (14 mm<sup>2</sup>), Stranded</b>	meter	300	150.00	45,000.00
	Building Wire				
	Stranded with Nylon Insulation				
	Gauge 6				
	UL listed				
24	<b>Electrical Wire, THHN/THWN, AWG 8 (8mm<sup>2</sup>), Stranded, 150 meters/box</b>	box	4	9,750.00	39,000.00
	☑Building Wire				
	☑Stranded with Nylon Insulation				
	☑Gauge 8				
	☑UL listed				
25	<b>Electrical, (PVC) Clamp, 3/4", with nails</b>	pc	30	4.00	120.00
26	<b>Electrical, (PVC) Orange, Flexible Hose, 1/2", 100 meters/roll</b>	roll	1	1,200.00	1,200.00
27	<b>Electrical, 3 gang convenience outlet, (surface type) universal</b>	pc	10	80.00	800.00
28	<b>Electrical, Junction Box (Octagonal) with cover, PVC</b>	pc	10	50.00	500.00
29	<b>Electrical, Junction Box, 2-1/2" x 2-1/2" Orange</b>	pc	10	40.00	400.00
30	<b>Electrical, male plug, 3 pin</b>	pc	10	65.00	650.00
	Heavy Duty				
	Good quality				
31	<b>Electrical, Utility Box, 2" x 4", Orange, PVC</b>	pc	10	40.00	400.00
32	<b>Epoxy Primer with catalyst</b>	gal	45	1,000.00	45,000.00
	Premium Quality for Auto Body Repair				
33	<b>Epoxy, A &amp; B (Liter/set)</b>	set	2	750.00	1,500.00
	☑All Purpose Structural Adhesive				
	☑Premium Grade				
34	<b>Extension Wire/Cord</b>	set	3	2,500.00	7,500.00





	Heavy Duty Extension cord wire				
	At least (3) three gang flat cord				
	At least #16/1.25mm <sup>2</sup> wire				
	At least 50 meters				
35	<b>Faucet, (PVC) Ball Valve</b>	pc	5	400.00	2,000.00
	Durable, Good Quality				
36	<b>Flat Bar, 1/4"(thickness) x 1 -1/2" x 6 meter</b>	length	30	600.00	18,000.00
37	<b>Flat cord Duplex Stranded Wire #14</b>	meter	100	65.00	6,500.00
38	<b>Formica sheets, (White), 4' x 8', Plain White</b>	sheet	40	1,500.00	60,000.00
	Good Quality				
39	<b>G.I. Tie Wire #14, Good Quality</b>	kl	10	140.00	1,400.00
40	<b>GI Pipe 1/2x6m sch 60</b>	length	5	750.00	3,750.00
41	<b>Grass trimmer</b>	unit	1	15,000.00	15,000.00
	2-stroke				
	Power Type : Gas				
	Power : 1600w				
	Cutting Width : 1000mm				
	Displacement : 42.7cc				
	Idle Power : 2800rpm				
42	<b>Hardiflex Screw 3/4" at least 1000pcs/box</b>	box	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
43	<b>Hinges, Loose Pin, 4"x4"</b>	pc	10	250.00	2,500.00
	Heavy Duty, Good Quality				
44	<b>Hoof Trimmer</b>	pc	2	600.00	1,200.00
	Other Name				
	Hoof trimming shears				
	Hoof clippers				
	Description				
	Heavy duty compound action hoof shears for goat and sheep with comfortable rubber handles.				
	Specifications				
	Interchangeable stainless blades				
	9 1/2-inch long (blade tip to handle tip)				
	non-slip rubber-incased handles				
45	<b>Hose</b>	set	1	1,300.00	1,300.00
	garden, 1/2 inch with spray nozzle and solid brass connector, green, 50 m				
46	<b>Polyutherene Top Coat</b>	L	12	550.00	6,600.00
47	<b>JET/SHALLOW WATER PUMP 12 HP</b>	unit	2	20,000.00	40,000.00
	JET / SHALLOW WATER PUMP 12 HP				
	DJM 200/202				
48	<b>KSB Safety Breaker 20 amperes single phase</b>	pc	10	750.00	7,500.00
49	<b>LED Bulb 18w</b>	pc	10	300.00	3,000.00
50	<b>LED Bulb, 11 watts (Daylight)</b>	pc	8	300.00	2,400.00
51	<b>LED Bulb, 13 watts, 87% Energy Saving</b>	pc	15	250.00	3,750.00
52	<b>LED Tube, 18 watts</b>	set	55	600.00	33,000.00
	☑Box Type Enclosure				
	☑At least 1,600 lm				
	☑At least 120 degree beam angle				



	☑ Good quality				
	☑ Durable				
53	Good Lumber, 1" x 2" x 10'	pc	5	200.00	1,000.00
54	Lumber, Coco, 2" x 2" x 12"	pc	12	120.00	1,440.00
55	Multi-Function Tiller Cultivator	pc	1	250,000.00	250,000.00
	<i>Agricultural Machinery And Equipment &amp; Multi-Function Tiller/Cultivator, 10 HP, 165 kg. Gross Weight w/ Engine 1650 mm L X 670 mm W X 870 mm H; 5 Step Handle Height Level Adjustment Stainless Steel Blade Cover; Air cooled gasoline engine.;</i>				
56	Nails, Common Wire, 1"	kl	11	90.00	990.00
	<i>Smooth Shank</i>				
57	Nails, Common Wire, 1-1/2"	kl	10	90.00	900.00
58	Nails, Common Wire, 2"	kl	15	90.00	1,350.00
	<i>Smooth Shank</i>				
59	Nails, Common Wire, 2-1/2"	kl	10	90.00	900.00
60	Nails, Common Wire, 3"	kl	21	90.00	1,890.00
	<i>Smooth Shank</i>				
61	Nails, Common Wire, 4"	kl	15	90.00	1,350.00
	<i>Smooth Shank</i>				
62	Nails, Common Wire, 5"	kl	15	90.00	1,350.00
	<i>Smooth Shank</i>				
63	Nails, Concrete, 3"	kl	10	130.00	1,300.00
	<i>Fluted Shank</i>				
64	Paint Flat Latex, Good Quality	gal	5	900.00	4,500.00
65	Paint Gloss Latex (Beige)	gal	5	900.00	4,500.00
66	Paint Roller with handle, 9"	pc	4	190.00	760.00
67	Paint Thinner	gal	5	590.00	2,950.00
	<i>Premium Quality</i>				
68	Paint, color: white, enamel	gal	3	950.00	2,850.00
	<i>good quality;</i>				
69	Paint, Lacquer Sanding Sealer	gal	5	890.00	4,450.00
	<i>Premium Quality</i>				
70	Paint, Latex Flat, White	gal	12	900.00	10,800.00
	<i>Premium Quality Paint</i>				
71	Paint, Latex, Burnt Umber, 1/4 liter per can	can	5	80.00	400.00
72	Paint, Latex, Glossy White	gal	5	900.00	4,500.00
	<i>Premium Quality Paint</i>				
73	Paint, Latex, Semi Gloss, White	gal	10	950.00	9,500.00
	<i>Premium Quality Paint</i>				
74	Paint, Roller Cotton, 4"	pc	4	80.00	320.00
	<i>For repair of ceiling;</i>				
75	Paint, Roofshield, Casa Blue	gal	10	1,000.00	10,000.00
76	Paint, TTC, Hansa Yellow, Latex, 1/4 liter per can	can	5	90.00	450.00
77	Paint, TTC, Lamp Black, Latex	can	5	120.00	600.00
	<i>Premium Quality, 0.25L per can;</i>				
78	Paint, TTC, Raw Sienna, Latex	can	5	90.00	450.00
79	Paint, TTC, Raw Sienna, Latex	can	5	80.00	400.00





80	Paint, TTC, Raw Sienna, Latex <i>Premium Quality</i>	L	2	500.00	1,000.00
81	Paint, TTC, Thalo Blue, Latex	can	5	80.00	400.00
82	Paint, TTC, Thalo Blue, Latex <i>Premium Quality</i>	L	2	500.00	1,000.00
83	Paint, TTC, Thalo Blue, Oil-Based, 1/4 liter per can	can	2	120.00	240.00
84	Paint, TTC, Thalo Green, Latex <i>Premium Quality</i>	L	2	500.00	1,000.00
85	Paint, TTC, Thalo Green, Latex, 1/4 liter per can	can	5	90.00	450.00
86	Paint, TTC, Thalo Green, Oil-Based, 1/4 liter per can	can	2	120.00	240.00
87	Paint, TTC, Toluidine Red, Latex, 1/4L	can	5	90.00	450.00
88	Paint, TTC, Yellow Ochre, Latex <i>Premium Quality</i>	L	2	500.00	1,000.00
89	Panel Board, Three phase (Bolt-on type) <i>Dead Front Cooper Bus Bar Bolt-on Type Three Phase with Ground terminal 12 Branches</i> 1. 80 A, 3 poles Center Main 2. 2 Pcs. 15 AT/50AF, 2 pole, 10 KAIC, MCB 3. 6 Pcs. 20 AT/50AF, 2 pole, 10 KAIC, MCB 4. 4 Pcs. 30 AT/50AF, 2 pole, 10 KAIC, MCB	unit	1	50,000.00	50,000.00
90	Pipe Fittings, (G.I.) Coupling, 1/2"Ø <i>Schedule 40, Good Quality</i>	pc	25	40.00	1,000.00
91	Pipe Fittings, (G.I.) Coupling, 3/4"Ø <i>Schedule 40, Good Quality</i>	pc	12	50.00	600.00
92	Pipe Fittings, (G.I.) Elbow, 90 deg x 3/4"Ø <i>Schedule 40, Good Quality</i>	pc	18	60.00	1,080.00
93	Pipe Fittings, (G.I.) Elbow, 90 deg x 1/2"Ø <i>Schedule 40, Good Quality</i>	pc	48	40.00	1,920.00
94	Pipe Fittings, (G.I.) Reducer Bushing, 3/8"Ø x 1/2"Ø <i>Schedule 40, Good Quality</i>	pc	12	50.00	600.00
95	Pipe Fittings, (G.I.), Tee, 1/2"Ø <i>Schedule 40, Good Quality</i>	pc	20	80.00	1,600.00
96	Pipe Fittings, (G.I.), Tee, 3/4"Ø <i>Schedule 40, Good Quality</i>	pc	14	100.00	1,400.00
97	Pipe Fittings, (G.I.), Union, 1/2"Ø <i>Schedule 40, Good Quality</i>	pc	16	100.00	1,600.00
98	Pipe Fittings, Gate Valve(Great Volume), 1/2"Ø <i>Gradual On/Off Valve with Brass Body and Gate, Wheel Handle and Nonrising Stem, Class 125, 1/2" NPT Female, Heavy Duty</i>	pc	20	550.00	11,000.00
99	Pipe, (G.I.), 1"Ø x 20' <i>Schedule 40, Good Quality</i>	length	29	1,400.00	40,600.00
100	Pipe, (G.I.), 1/2"Ø x 20' <i>Schedule 40 Wall Thickness: 2.77mm</i>	length	78	580.00	45,240.00
101	Pipe, (G.I.), 2"Ø x 20' ■Schedule 40 ■Wall thickness: 3.91mm	length	50	2,700.00	135,000.00



102	Pipe, (G.I.), 3"Ø x 20'	length	50	5,000.00	250,000.00
	Schedule 40				
	Wall Thickness: 5.49mm				
103	Pipe, (G.I.), 3/4"Ø x 20'	length	16	1,000.00	16,000.00
	Schedule 40, Good Quality				
104	Plywood, Marine, 1"(thickness) x 4' x 8'	pc	50	1,900.00	95,000.00
	Standard, Good Quality				
105	Plywood, Marine, 1/2"(thickness) x 4' x 8'	pc	14	1,100.00	15,400.00
	Standard, Good Quality				
106	Plywood, Marine, 1/4"(thickness) x 4' x 8'	pc	70	580.00	40,600.00
	Standard, Good Quality				
107	Plywood, Marine, 3/4"(thickness) x 4' x 8'	pc	45	1,650.00	74,250.00
	Standard, Good Quality				
108	Plywood, Pre-finished Panelling, Danarra, 1/4"(thickness) x 4' x 8'	pc	10	1,200.00	12,000.00
	Standard, Good Quality				
109	PVC Clip 1 heavy duty	pc	30	15.00	450.00
110	Rainboots, Size: 8 (Men), Black	pair	4	600.00	2,400.00
	Hi-cut, Seamless injection for good waterproofing, Premium Quality				
111	Raincoat, Poncho Type, Medium, Brown	pc	6	500.00	3,000.00
	Heavy Duty, Good Quality				
112	Rope, Nylon, #20 (10mm)	meter	50	30.00	1,500.00
	Twisted 3 Strand, Good Quality				
113	Rope, Nylon, #32 (16mm)	meter	100	40.00	4,000.00
	Twisted 3 Strand, Good Quality				
114	Sand, Coarsed	cu.m.	6	1,700.00	10,200.00
115	Sanitary Pipe, (PVC) 4" Ø x 10', S-1000	pc	15	750.00	11,250.00
116	Screened Sand	cu.m.	3	1,500.00	4,500.00
117	SDR 11, Black HDPE Pipe 25.4mm (1" Ø) x 100 meters	roll	7	4,500.00	31,500.00
118	Sheets, (G.I.) Corrugated, Gauge 26 (0.551mm) 12'	sheet	18	990.00	17,820.00
	Standard width, Good Quality;				
119	Sheets, (G.I.) Corrugated, (0.5mm thickness) 4' x 12'	sheet	25	850.00	21,250.00
120	Sheets, (G.I.) Plain ,Gauge 26 (0.551mm) x 8'	sheet	10	600.00	6,000.00
	Standard, Good Quality				
121	Sheets, (GI), Longspan Roofing x 18.8m, Gauge 26(0.40mm), Prepainted	sheet	40	6,800.00	272,000.00
122	Shovel, Tempered steel round pointed end	pc	2	370.00	740.00
	☑Heavy duty wooden handle				
	☑Good quality				
123	Shovel, Tempered steel spade	pc	2	300.00	600.00
	Heavy duty wooden handle, Good quality				
124	Square Bar, 10mm x 6 meters	length	40	300.00	12,000.00
125	Steel Bar, Deformed(Corrugated),12mm x 6m	length	10	330.00	3,300.00
	ASTM / Grade 33 Structural;				
126	Steel Bar, Round (plain), 10mm x 6m	length	40	295.00	11,800.00



	Standard Grade				
127	Steel Bar, Round (plain), 12mm x 6m	length	30	410.00	12,300.00
	Standard Grade				
128	Steel Bar, Round (plain), 8mm x 6m	length	70	200.00	14,000.00
	Standard Grade				
129	Steel Plate (G.I.), Gauge 18 (1.0mm) 4' x 8'	sheet	24	1,700.00	40,800.00
	Standard, Good Quality				
130	Tex Screw, Metal, 3"	pc	30	3.00	90.00
131	Water hose	roll	3	600.00	1,800.00
	8mm diameter; white/transparent;				
132	Water storage tank	tank	2	9,500.00	19,000.00
	IBC, 1000L, white or blue, with metal frame;				
133	Weighing Scale, Top Loading Dial Scale, (10 kg)	unit	1	2,500.00	2,500.00
	Hi-strength plate top loading, Spring loaded Dial Scale, Durable, Good Quality				
134	Welding Rod, E-6011, 3/32"	kl	2	200.00	400.00
	Premium Quality				
135	Welding Rod, E-6013, 1/8"	kl	15	150.00	2,250.00
	Premium Quality				
136	Wire Rod, 2mm	pc	1	140.00	140.00
137	Wire, Duplex #14, PDX	meter	400	65.00	26,000.00
	#14 Duplex wire;				
138	Wood glue	L	7	450.00	3,150.00
	Good quality;				
139	Wood Glue	quart	5	180.00	900.00
	Premium Quality				-
	<b>VSU-GOODS-24-25 (Rebidding)</b>				-
140	1-1/2 inch wood screws	box	1	850.00	850.00
	phillips head, dry wall black screw, 500 pcs. per box				-
141	1-1/2-inch self-drilling screws for steel	box	2	100.00	200.00
	Hex head, with rubber gasket, 100 pcs per box				-
142	Grinding Wheel for Bench Grinder 6" x 3/4"(thickness) x 1" Arbor hole	pc	4	150.00	600.00
	Bench and Pedestal Grinding Wheel (Rough) for Steel and Stainless Steel, 6" Diameter, 3/4" Thick, Heavy Duty, Durable				-
143	End mill size 10	box	6	1,200.00	7,200.00
	has 10mm milling cutter;				-
144	End mill size 6	box	3	850.00	2,550.00
	has 6mm milling cutter;				-
145	magnetic welding holder	pc	2	400.00	800.00
	to set fixed angle Soldering locator for 45, 90, and 135 degrees angle				-
146	Paint, color: white, enamel	gal	2	950.00	1,900.00
	good quality;				-
147	Pliers, 8", Long nose	pc	1	400.00	400.00
	Heavy Duty, Durable, Good Quality				-
148	Plywood, Ordinary, 1/2"(thickness) x 4' x 8'	pc	4	1,000.00	4,000.00
	Standard, Good Quality				-



149	<b>Power Sprayer</b>	unit	1	4,000.00	4,000.00
	High Pressure Washer Specs				-
	Technical Details				-
	Motor Power 1200W				-
	Design				-
	Color Black				-
150	<b>Shafting, Mild Steel, 1"Ø x 20'</b>	length	1	2,700.00	2,700.00
151	<b>Sheet, Polycarbonate Roofing(Corrugated), 4' x 8'</b>	sheet	79	2,000.00	158,000.00
	Durable, Premium Quality				-
152	<b>Single pulley, 3"x3/4", A (big hub)</b>	pc	20	200.00	4,000.00
	3 inches x 3/4 inch A				-
	with big hub				-
153	<b>Soldering Lead, 1mm</b>	spool	3	120.00	360.00
	☑Good quality				-
	☑60% tin and 40% lead				-
	☑melting point 190oC				-
154	<b>Threaded Teeth/ Head Ratchet Type with Handle</b>	set	1	6,000.00	6,000.00
155	<b>Tool Bit, 5/16" Ordinary, box of at least 50's</b>	box	3	800.00	2,400.00
156	<b>Tool Bit, 5/16", Carbide, box of at least 50's</b>	box	3	1,000.00	3,000.00
157	<b>Adjustable Shower Head</b>	pc	5	150.00	750.00
	Spout diameter: at least 80mm, Interface diameter: at least 20mm, Three (3) adjustment shower spray				-
158	<b>Jalousie Aluminum Frame, 14 blades</b>	set	52	350.00	18,200.00
	<b>VSU-GOODS-24-29 (Rebidding)</b>				
159	<b>Paint, Toluidine Red, Latex</b>	liter	1	260.00	260.00
160	<b>Fire Alarm Photo Electric Smoke Detector</b>	pc	15	750.00	11,250.00
	2 Wire, DC, 24 Volts				
				<b>TOTAL:</b>	<b>2,458,675.00</b>

**DILBERTO O. FERRAREN**  
BAC Chairman